

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5223 OF 2006

M/S ISIBARS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,MUMBAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 24/09/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Jarwal, Adv.
Mr. Jaiveer Shergill, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Datta, ASG
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Appeal admitted.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master